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Supper & Snack Program Process

SFE STAFF WILL OBTAIN AFTER-

SCHOOL NUMBERS FROM

SECRETARY

Secretary will reach out to after-

school coordinator for daily

numbers

LUNCH PERIOD ENDS
SFE STAFF PREPARES

SNACK AND MEAL

AFTER-SCHOOL

COORDINATOR

DISTRIBUTES MEALS



Required

Documentation

PRODUCTION RECORDS
SFE staff will complete

production records

01

AT RISK DAILY MEAL COUNT

RECORD (TALLY SHEET)

Coordinator to complete daily as

distributing snacks and supper

02

03

DAILY ATTENDANCE ROSTER

Coordinator to complete daily as

students arrive for after-school

program

ALL PAPERWORK MUST BE COMPLETED IN PENCIL DAILY AND LEFT IN DESIGNATED SPOT FOR

FOODSERVICE STAFF TO PICK UP IN THE MORNING







Meal Service Times

ALL MEALS MUST BE SERVED

IN APPROVED TIMES

These are the times given to the

state

IF TIME CHANGES ARE

NEEDED

After-school coordinator will

inform cafeteria lead

CAFETERIA LEAD WILL

COMMUNICATE CHANGE TO

MANAGER

Manager will communicate

change to Althea Albert-Santiago

ALTHEA ALBERT-SANTIAGO

WILL CONTACT STATE

State will update meal service

times



Food Safety









If a concern arises:

CONTACT

ALTHEA ALBERT -SANTIAGO

AND JACKIE MARTIN-BAKER

Althea Albert-Santiago - (314)345-5302

Jackie Martin-Baker - (314)229-4746



Questions



Southwest Foodservice Excellence (SFE)

Carolyn Penn, General Manager

Carolyn.penn@sfellc.org
Cell Number: 314-637-4841

Southwest Office Number: 314-381-4155

Jackie Martin-Baker, Asst. General Manager

Jackie.martin-baker@sfellc.org

Cell Number: 314-229-4746 

Office Number: 314-381-4155

Faith Fude, Nutrition Coordinator 

Faith.Fude@sfellc.org

Office Number: 314-381-4155

Food and Nutrition Services/

Health and Wellness Department

Althea Santiago, Director Food/ Nutrition Services

Althea.albert-Santiago@slps.org

District Cell Number: 314-934-5302

Office Number: 314-345-4519

Tenecia Williams, Accountability Specialist

Tenecia.williams@slps.org

Office Number: 314-345-2308

Erika Hollinshed, Catering Services Specialist 

Erika.Hollinshed@slps.org

Number: 314-331-6115

SLPS Office Number: 314-345-2308


